7-64
High quality microwave and millimeterwave components and subsystems. Visit Ducommun Technologies online at www.ducommun.com.
Matched Hybrid Tees (Magic Tees)
	High isolation
	Low insertion loss
	Excellent port balance
	Wide bandwidth
	Rugged mechanical construction

PCT Series
 FEATURES
 HOW TO ORDER
Specify Model Number      PCT-WG CF BW-XX
Center Frequency in GHz
WG Size
Frequency Band K KA Q U V E W
Waveguide Size WR-42 WR-28 WR-22 WR-19 WR-15 WR-12 WR-10
Frequency Range (GHz) 18 to 26.5 26.5 to 40 33 to 50 40 to 60 50 to 75 60 to 90 75 to 110
Insertion Loss (dB, Typ)* 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5
Ports Isolation (dB, Min) 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Amplitude Un-Balance (dB, Max) ± 0.1 ± 0.1 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.3 ± 0.3
VSWR (Typ) 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1
Outline Drawing WT-E-1 WT-E-1 WT-E-1 WT-E-1 WT-E-1 WT-E-1 WT-E-1
Factory Reserve
Bandwidth in GHz
* Insertion loss is defined as the power loss in addition to the coupling loss. Contact factory for other waveguide size.
7-65
High quality microwave and millimeterwave components and subsystems. Visit Ducommun Technologies online at www.ducommun.com.
7
Coax Power Dividers
 FEATURES
	12 to 45 GHz
	Even power splitting
	Low insertion loss
	Wide bandwidth
	High port isolation
	Laboratory
	Instrumentation
	Subsystems
 APPLICATIONS
PPD series coax standard power dividers are available in 2 way and 4 way power splitting configuration to cover the
frequency range of 12 to 45 GHz frequency range. Unlike their resistive counterpart, these power dividers offer extremely
low insertion loss and high port to port isolation while having moderate operating bandwidth. The power dividers are ideal
choices where the precise power splitting is required. The power dividers can be used as power combiners.
 DESCRIPTION
 SPECIFICATIONS
Bulletin No. PPD
PPD Series
Frequency Range (GHz) 12 to 18 18 to 25 20 to 30 25 to 35 30 to 40 35 TO 45
2 Way Power Dividers
Model Number PPD-SF150602 PPD-KF220802 PPD-KF251002 PPD-KF301002 PPD-KF351002 PPD-2F401002
Insertion Loss (dB Typical) 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.9 2.0
Amplitude Balance (dB Max) ± 0.12 ± 0.15 ± 0.18 ± 0.20 ± 0.22 ± 0.25
Port Isolation (dB, Min) 20 20 20 20 20 20
VSWR (Typical) 2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
Outline Drawing WT-E-11 WT-E-11 WT-E-11 WT-E-11 WT-E-11 WT-E-11
4 Way Power Dividers
Model Number PPD-SF150604 PPD-KF220804 PPD-KF251004 PPD-KF301004 PPD-KF351004 PPD-2F401004
Insertion Loss (dB Typical) 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.9 3.0
Amplitude Balance (dB Max) ± 0.22 ± 0.25 ± 0.28 ± 0.30 ± 0.32 ± 0.35
Port Isolation (dB, Min) 20 20 20 20 20 20
VSWR (Typical) 2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
Outline Drawing WT-E-12 WT-E-12 WT-E-12 WT-E-12 WT-E-12 WT-E-12
 TECHNICAL NOTATION